



\$~20 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017 & C.M. Nos.36251-36252/2017

NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Tinu Bajwa, Mr.Amandeep Joshi
& Mr.Sameer Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Pandey, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma & Ms.Radha
Lakshmi, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017 & C.M. No. Nos.36313-36315/2017

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Tinu Bajwa, Mr.Amandeep Joshi
& Mr.Sameer Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Barkha Babbar, Adv. for UOI.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma & Ms.Radha
Lakshmi, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

11.10.2017



Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that a writ petition is being preferred against the order dated 02.08.2016 passed in original application including OA No.3333/2012 based on which order, the impugned order has been passed by the Tribunal. She submits that the same has been prepared, but could not be filed. She therefore, seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned to 25.10.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 11, 2017

gm