



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017 & C.M. Nos. 36251-52//2017

NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Advocate
for R-1/UOI.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017 & C.M. Nos. 36313-15/2017

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate for UOI.

ORDER

%

25.10.2017

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 31.10.2017.

By Order

(Court Master)

OCTOBER 25, 2017

ap