



\$~2, 3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017

NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Tinu Bajwa & Mr.Sameer
Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Kumar Pandey, Advocate
for UOI.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma & Ms.Radha
Lakshmi R., Advocates for R-2 & 3.

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Tinu Bajwa & Mr.Sameer
Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Kumar Pandey, Advocate
for UOI.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma & Ms.Radha
Lakshmi R., Advocates for R-2 & 3.

+ W.P.(C) 9297/2017

SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Tinu Bajwa & Mr.Sameer
Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Kumar Pandey, Advocate
for UOI.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma & Ms.Radha
Lakshmi R., Advocates for R-2 & 3.

W.P.(C) 8867/2017

Page 1 of 2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 31.10.2017

CM No.36251/2017 (for exemption) in W.P.(C) 8867/2017

CM No.36314/2017 & 36315/2017 (for exemption) in W.P.(C) 8882/2017

CM No.37995/2017 (for exemption) in W.P.(C) 9297/2017

Subject to the applicant filing the certified/typed/legible copies of the documents annexed with the petition within four weeks, the applications are allowed and disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8867/2017 & CM No.36252/2017 (for additional documents)

W.P.(C) 8882/2017 & CM No.36252/2017 (for additional documents)

W.P.(C) 9297/2017 & CM No.37996/2017 (for additional documents),

CM No.37997/2017 (for stay)

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice.
2. Additional documents/reply to the applications be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.
3. List before the Registrar on 12.01.2018 for completion of pleadings.
4. List before court on 28.03.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 31, 2017/gm