



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8867/2017 & CM No.36252/2017**
NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Krishna, Advocate for
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for
R-2 and 3

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 12.01.2018

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit as well as reply to the application. Let the same be filed by the respondents positively within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 21.03.2018.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 12, 2018

vk