



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8867/2017 & CM No.36252/2017**

NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Advocate for
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.03.2018**

Respondents have neither filed the counter affidavit nor reply to the application.

Since there is a date already fixed before the Hon'ble Court, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 28.03.2018.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 21, 2018

vk