



\$~50 to 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017 and CM APPL. 36252/2017

NEELAM CHOPRA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. T. Rajat Krishna, Advocate for
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for R2 and R3.

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017 and CM APPL. 36313/2017
RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate with
Ms. Dipanjali Tyagi, Advocate for R1.
Mr. T. Rajat Krishna, Advocate for
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for R2 and R3.

+ W.P.(C) 9297/2017 and CM APPL. Nos.37996-97/2017
SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. T. Rajat Krishna, Advocate for
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for R2 and R3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

W.P.(C) 8867/2017 & connected matters

Page 1 of 2



ORDER
% 02.04.2018

1. This case is taken up today as 28.3.2018 was declared as a court holiday.
2. At the joint request of the counsels for the parties, list on 11.01.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

PRATIBHA RANI, J

APRIL 02, 2018
na