



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8867/2017 & C.M. No. 36252/2017**

NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Padma Kumar, Adv. with
Mr. Amandeep Joshi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. for R-2 &3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

24.07.2019

%

List on 3.12.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 24, 2019

ib/jitender