



\$~24, 25 & 26 (*en-bloc*)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8867/2017**
NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 8882/2017**
RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

..... Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 9297/2017**
SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

MEMO OF APPEARANCE

FOR PETITIONERS

Ms Padma Kumar. S. Advocate

FOR RESPONDENTS

Mr Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr Saket Chandra, Advs. for R-2 & R-3.
Ms Barkha Babbar and Ms Shivani Kumar, Adva. for R-1 in WP(C)
8882/2017

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **25.03.2022**

[Physical court hearing/ hybrid hearing (as per request)]

1. Since both of us have to convene in separate special benches, it is not possible to hear these matters today.

W.P.(C) 8867/2017 & connected.

Page 1/2



2. List the matters on 18.10.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2022

sr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any