



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017

NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S., and Ms.
Thithiksha Padmam, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Saket Chandra & Mr. Pranav
Giri, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

13

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S., and Ms.
Thithiksha Padmam, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate.
Mr. Saket Chandra & Mr. Pranav
Giri, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

14

+ W.P.(C) 9297/2017

SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S., and Ms.
Thithiksha Padmam, Advocates.

versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Saket Chandra & Mr. Pranav
Giri, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

O R D E R

18.10.2022

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 on the ground of illness in the family of the counsel.
2. At request, list on 13.02.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2022/nd