



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

8

+ **W.P.(C) 8867/2017**
NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI / R-1.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv. for R-2 & R-3.
Ms. For R-9.

9

+ **W.P.(C) 8882/2017**
RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI / R-1.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv. for R-2 & R-3.
Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate.

10

+ **W.P.(C) 9297/2017**
SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI / R-1.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv. for R-2 & R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

13.02.2023

%

Counsel for the parties to file written submission along with the



judgments they want to rely upon within eight weeks.

List on July 13, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2023/R