



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

14.

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017

NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate for
R-2 and 3 (through video
conferencing).

15.

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate for
UOI.
Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate for
R-2 and 3 (through video
conferencing).

16.

+ W.P.(C) 9297/2017

SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate.



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate for
R-2 and 3 (through video
conferencing).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

23.01.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner no. 1 in W.P. (C) 8882/2017 has expired. He, therefore, prays for time to take appropriate steps to bring his legal heirs on record.
2. List on 10th July 2024.
3. In the meanwhile, written submissions in terms of the earlier orders be filed by both parties before the next date of hearing.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 23, 2024

P