



\$~18,19,20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

18

+ **W.P.(C) 8867/2017**

NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate for
R-2 and 3

19

+ **W.P.(C) 8882/2017**

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar for UOI/R1
Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate for
R-2 and R3

20

+ **W.P.(C) 9297/2017**

SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

W.P.(C) 8867/2017

Page 1 of 2



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate for
R-2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

At joint request, renotify 05.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 10, 2024/as