



\$~10 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017
NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma and Mr. Sameer
Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr. Tushar
Giri, Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Mr. Ritik
Arora, Mr. Shivam Mishra Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017
RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Padma and Mr. Sameer
Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Mr. Sahil
Bhalaik, Mr. Tushar Giri, Mr. Siddharth Anil
Khanna, Mr. Ritik Arora, Mr. Shivam
Mishra Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 9297/2017
SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma and Mr. Sameer
Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr. Tushar Giri,
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Mr. Ritik Arora,
Mr. Shivam Mishra Advs.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

1. As it is now 4 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 15 April 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 24, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any