



\$~29 to 31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**(29)+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017**

**NEELAM CHOPRA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Padma K.Mr.Sameer  
Sharma, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sahil, Mr.Tushar Giri,  
Mr.Siddharth Anil Khanna,  
Mr.Ritik Arora, Mr.Shivam  
Mishra, Advs. for R-2 and 3.

**(30) W.P.(C) 8882/2017 & CM APPL. 4854/2025, CM APPL.  
4855/2025**

**RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

....Respondents

Through: Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with  
Mr.Govind Sharma,  
Mr.Madhav Bajaj, Advs. for R-  
2 and 4.

**(31) W.P.(C) 9297/2017**

**SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA**

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sushant Kumar and Mr.  
Akshay Sahay, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj,



CGSC with Mr.Kushagra  
Kumar, Mr.Abhinav Bhardwaj,  
Mr.Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.  
for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

% **15.04.2025**

It is already 4.35 p.m.

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in a Special Bench, it  
is not possible to hear these petitions today.

Re-list on 07.08.2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**APRIL 15, 2025**

**RN**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*