



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(5)+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017

(6) W.P.(C) 8882/2017 & CM APPL. 4854/2025, 4855/2025

(7) W.P.(C) 9297/2017

NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR

.....Petitioners

SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Padma Kumar, Mr.Sameer
Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Barkha Babbar, Adv.
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC, Mr.Kushagra Kumar,
Mr.Amit Kumar Rana, Advs for
UOI.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr. Shivam
Mishra, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **07.08.2025**

1. A request for adjournment has been made by the learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 and 3. He also prays for time to file written submissions.

2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

3. List on 3rd December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/Arya/ik