



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)+ **W.P.(C) 8867/2017**

(2) **W.P.(C) 8882/2017**

(3) **W.P.(C) 9297/2017**

NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

SMT. NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Padma Kumar S., Mr.Sameer
Sharma and Mr.Gurpreet Singh,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Barkha Babbar and
Mr.Sushmit Mishra, Adv. for
R-1 in W.P.(C) 8882/2017
Mr.Kushagra Kumar and
Mr.Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for R-1/UOI in W.P.(C)
9297/2017
Mr.Sahil Bhalaik and Mr.Shivam
Mishra, Adv. for R-2 and R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

23.12.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent no.1 in W.P.(C) 9297/2017 stating that he is unwell.

2. Re-list on 9th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025/sg/SS