



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8867/2017**
NEELAM CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar, Mr. Sameer
Sharma & Mr. Gurpreet Singh,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalaik & Mr.
Shivam Mishra, Advs. for R-2
& R-3.

+ **W.P.(C) 8882/2017**
RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar, Mr. Sameer
Sharma & Mr. Gurpreet Singh,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar with Mr.
Sushimt Mishra, Advs for R-1.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik & Mr.
Shivam Mishra, Advs. for R-2
& R-3.

+ **W.P.(C) 9297/2017**
SMT. NEELAM CHOPRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar, Mr. Sameer
Sharma & Mr. Gurpreet Singh,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj,
CGSC for R-1.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik & Mr.
Shivam Mishra, Advs. for R-2
& R-3.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

1. On joint request, adjourned to 27.04.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

"SK"