



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017

NEELAM CHOPRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar and Mr.
Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Giri, Mr. Siddharth
Anil Khanna, Mr. Ritik Arora and Mr.
Shivam Mishra, Adv.

14

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar and Mr.
Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar with Mr.
Sushmit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Proxy

15

+ W.P.(C) 9297/2017

SMT. NEELAM CHOPRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar and Mr.
Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj
CGSC with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.



Mr. Shivam Mishra, Proxy

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

At request of the respondents, renotify on 13 July 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ss