



\$~15 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8867/2017

NEELAM CHOPRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand, SPC with
Mr. Kush Garg, Adv. for UOI

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr. Tushar Giri, Mr.
Siddharth Anil Khanna, Mr. Ritik Arora and
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Advs. for R-2 & 3

16

+ W.P.(C) 8882/2017

RAJE SINGH RAWAT AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar and Mr.
Sushmit Mishra, Advs. for R-1

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr. Tushar Giri, Mr.
Siddharth Anil Khanna, Mr. Ritik Arora and
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Advs. for R-2 & 3

17

+ W.P.(C) 9297/2017

SMT. NEELAM CHOPRAPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr. Tushar Giri, Mr.



Siddharth Anil Khanna, Mr. Ritik Arora and
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Advs. for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

13.07.2026

%

1. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 29 September 2026.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties are directed to place combined written submissions covering all these matters on record not exceeding five pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page numbers, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing. Reference to the authorities must be contained in the written submissions.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 13, 2026/AR